
 

Work being done to help 
people with disabilities in 
developing countries 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Easy read booklet 
February 2020 

Issue 4 



Who we are 

We are Social Development Direct.  

We work on making sure that 

International Development includes and 

helps all people, such as women and 

people with disabilities. 

International Development supports 

people around the world who do not 

have enough access to the things they 

need. 

We work with other groups to run the 

Disability Inclusion Helpdesk.  

We help the British government think 

about and improve its plans to help 

people with disabilities in our world. 

This booklet tells you what work is 

happening about disability around the 

world.  

You need to look at the full report if 

you want to look at the links or see 

more details about work released.  



New evidence on disability inclusion 

from researchers 
COVID 19/Coronavirus 

Covid-19 is a virus that makes people 

ill. Someone can easily become sick 

from COVID-19 if they have been 

close to a person who is sick from the 

virus, or if they have touched things 

that have been touched by someone 

who is sick from the virus. 

The Disability Helpdesk has published 

a booklet about evidence on Covid-

19.  

Issues are covered, such as: 

• It can be hard for some people 

with disabilities to not have 

contact with their carers; 

• Some of the news is making it 

seem like people with disability 

are not as important as people 

without disabilities; 

• People living in special care 

homes will have high risk because 

they live close to lots of people; 



• Information is not always 

accessible.  

Please write to the Helpdesk if you 

want to use it for work on COVID-19. 

Mental health and development 

A group of people called ‘Knowledge 

for Development’ published a guide 

giving advice for how to work on 

Mental Health for people working on 

International Development. 

One person out of every four people 

will have a mental health condition at 

some time in their life. 

It is important people are supported in 

poorer countries if they have a 

mental health condition.  

Employment 

The International Labour Organisation 

published two reports on how to use 

quotas to help get people with 

disabilities into work.  



Quotas are rules to include a 

minimum number of people who 

have a unique identity, for example 

disabled people. . 

For example, a quota could be a rule 

that twenty percent of employees 

should be persons with disabilities.  

The reports review how quotas have 

worked in 103 countries. 

20% 



 Education, children and disability 

Two organisations called UNESCO 

and Sightsavers published a report on 

educating children with vision 

impairments.  

More children with vision impairments 

are in education, but not as many as 

there should be.  

The report gives advice to make 

school better for children with vision 

impairments. 

 Sightsavers and Universities in Malawi 

and Birmingham published a study 

about children with disabilities in 

school. 

Children with disabilities in pre-school 

are not learning as quickly as children 

without disabilities.   

Sexual and reproductive health and rights (SRHR) 

An organisation called Women 

Enabled International published a 

report about what people with 

disabilities think about abortion.  



It said pregnant people with 

disabilities should be allowed to make 

choices.  

Transport 

A journal article was published about 

disability inclusion and transport. 

It found there is not much work done 

on what transport works well for 

people with disabilities.  

It recommends that: 

• disability should be considered in 

all transport work and, 

• Special services should be on 

offer for people who need them.  

Refugees 

An organisation called International 

Rescue Committee published findings 

on experience of people with 

disabilities in a refugree camp in 

Tanzania. 



A regugee camp is a place where 

people who have been forced to 

leave their homes live.   

The report shows that many people 

with disabilities don’t know about their 

human rights.  

A human right is something that every 

human deserves, for example, every 

human deserves access to water and 

to live without violence.  

The Government and all public 

services must respect and provide for 

your human rights.  

It suggests ways that there can be 

improvements to help people with 

disabilities in refugee camps.  

  



News from around the world on 

disability inclusion 

The Government in Pakistan made a 

law to protect the human rights of 

people with disabilities.  

The European Union is preparing a 

new strategy for disability. They have 

been discussing what it should 

include.  

Global Action on Disability Network 

organisations had a meeting to 

discuss disability inclusion in 

international development. 

A report was submitted to the United 

Nations about being unfair to people 

when they have a disability.  

At the Zero Project Conference 

people discussed exciting new ways 

of helping people with disabilities 

access education.   



Representatives of disabled people’s 

organisations took part in the World 

Urban Forum. 

The World Bank issued a guide on 

measuring disabled people in 

Household Surveys. 

The World Health Organisation (WHO) 

published help on mental health in 

line with disabled people’s rights.  

The next big United Nations meeting 

on rights of people with disabilities is 

planned for 10th and 12th June 2020 

  



What we have done at the Disability 

Inclusion Helpdesk 

All the reports the Helpdesk has 

made are on our website. 

https://www.sddirect.org.uk/our-

work/disability-inclusion-helpdesk/  

We’ve recently done work on: 

• Climate change and disability 

• Disability and Child Marriage 

• Things that are stopping people 

with disabilities from getting jobs 

• Impact of COVID-19 on people 

with disabilities 

• Trade and Disability  

https://www.sddirect.org.uk/our-work/disability-inclusion-helpdesk/
https://www.sddirect.org.uk/our-work/disability-inclusion-helpdesk/


Contact us 

If you want to talk to us send an email 

to this address 

enquiries@disabilityinclusion.org.uk  
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